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SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT

Output: All

Question No. 157

Senator Humphries asked the following question at the hearing on 24 May 2012:


Discretionary Grants


a)   Could the Department provide a list of all discretionary grants, including ad hoc and one-off

grants for this financial year to date? Please provide details of the recipients, the intended use of the grants and what locations have benefited from the grants.

b)   Has the Department complied with interim requirements relating to the publication of

discretionary grants?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:


Attorney-General’s Department

a) Please refer to the AGD’s website:

http://www.ag.gov.au/Aboutthedepartment/Grants/Pages/default.aspx.

b) The Department has complied with grants-related reporting requirements established by the parliament including annual reports, Senate Order 95, and other ad hoc reporting.


Australian Customs and Border Protection Services

a) Please refer to the Customs and Border Protection internet website at

http://www.customs.gov.au/site/grants.asp

b) Customs and Border Protection has complied with interim requirements relating to the publication of discretionary grants.


No other Agencies in the Attorney-General’s portfolio have administered discretionary grants in the specified time period.
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